FILING CABINETS
FEATURES
DRAWERS
•	 Steel ball bearing drawer slides.
•	 Includes a 16-gauge positive follower plate to secure files and provide
safety.
•	 Brushed aluminum drawer pulls.
•	 Label frames are standard on each drawer front.

Follower Plates Yes
Laminated Top Yes
HOW TO ORDER YOUR LATERAL FILING CABINETS
Your file cabinet order will be processed as efficiently as
possible. You need to choose a laminate wood tone if you
choose a laminate top, and a metal color (a metal top would
be the same color). To view paint chips and woodtone
laminate samples, contact your Corcraft salesperson, email
marketing.corcraft@doccs.ny.gov or visit corcraft.ny.gov.
When you have made your size and color choices, you need
to enter the right item code, the laminate code, and the
two digit paint color code on your order. You must use the
codes, not word descriptions. Here is an example of a Two-
Tier Lateral File Basic 30 with walnut top and putty paint:
(Item Code)
F532300 __ __ __
Color
Code
2  1
Laminate
Code
W
Two-Tier Lateral Files
Three-Tier Lateral Files
Basic 30
F5323000 __ __
30”W X 18”D X 28”H
Weight 154 lb
* *
Basic 30 w/Top
F5323000 __ __ __
30”W X 18”D X 283/4”H
Weight 173 lb
* ***
Basic 36
F5323600 __ __
36”W X 18”D X 28”H
Weight 192 lb
* *
Basic 36 w/Top
F5323600 __ __ __
36”W X 18”D X 283/4”H
Weight 215 lb
* ***
Basic 42
F5324200 __ __
42”W X 18”D X 28”H
Weight 212 lb
* *
Basic 42 w/Top
F5324200 __ __ __
42”W X 18”D X 283/4”H
Weight 239 lb
* ***
Basic 30
F533000 __ __
30”W X 18”D X 391/4”H
Weight 201 lb
* *
Basic 30 w/Top
F533300 __ __ __
30”W X 18”D X 40”H
Weight 220 lb
* ***
Basic 36
F5333600 __ __
36”W X 18”D X 391/4”H
Weight 233 lb
* *
Basic 36 w/Top
F533360 __ __ __
36”W X 18”D X 40”H
Weight 256 lb